Beginning in January 2013, Weston will be celebrating the 300th anniversary of its incorporation as a town.

To mark this special milestone, the Town of Weston Historical Commission has produced the enclosed book, *A Weston Timeline* by Pamela W. Fox, in cooperation with the Weston Historical Society.

A Weston Timeline will be sold at Weston300 events during the tercentennial year and will be available through the Weston Historical Commission website, www.westhistcomm.org at a cost of \$12.00 plus \$5.00 shipping and handling.

The Weston Historical Commission

Gloria Cole and Marisa Morra, Co-Chairs Al Aydelott Phyllis Halpern Steve Oppenheimer Alicia Primer Steve Wagner Judy Markland, *ex officio*

ORDER FORM A WESTON TIMELINE

Name	
Address	
City or Town	Zip code

Checks Payable to Weston Historical Commission. Please mail to

Weston Historical Commission PO Box 378 Weston, MA 02493